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Courtland, AL
Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Campbell, D. &
Hancock

Chapman, Reuben
Clarke, W. estate

Elliot, J.
Gibson,
Horton, Rodah
Hudson & Sales

Lockhart, Fearn &
Donegan

O'Reilly & Brady
Points, J. & W.

Rally, P. V.
Smith, Henry
Turner, John T.
Watkins, Paul J.

New Orleans, LA

correspondence



Dec 17, 1841
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Clarke, Maze & Co.
Holt & Arrowsmith

Lockhart, Fearn &
Donegan

Martins & Bro.
Moore, John S.

New Orleans, LA

correspondence

Dec 17, 1841
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Barton, C. J. & Bro.
Beirne, Andrew
Brady, J. B. & Co.
Candee, George N.
Dickey, John
Echols & Hollowell
Fackler, John J.
Harskins, Martin

Hobbs, Isham H.
Hodges, F. & Co.
Hogan, J. & W. B.
Holt & Arrowsmith
Jones, Clinton
Jones, N. B.
Lockhart, Fearn &

Donegan

Mann, Richard
McDowell & Levert
McMahon, A. W. &

Co.
O'Reilly & Brady
Patton, Robert & W.

A.
Patton, Robert M.

Ross, S. S.
Sanford, William, Jr.
Sonshall, A. H.
Tate, Abner
Terry, W. B.
Toney, Harris
Walsh, W. C.
Wisdom, W. J.

New Orleans, LA



Dates:
balance sheet

May 25, 1841
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Lockhart, Fearn &
Donegan

New Orleans, LA

list

Dec 7, 1841
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Names:
Behan & Freeland
Beirne & Burnside
Beirne, Andrew
Bell, Henry
Bills & McNeal
Briggs, John
Burkes, John P. & Co.
Burrus, John C.
Coggeshall, J. C.
Collier, Elizabeth S.
Dewoody & Hobbs
Dixon, Strong & Co.

Donegan, James J.
Egg & Pope
Ewing, S. S.
Farrar & Perkinson
Fearn, T.
Field, Robert
Ford, M.
Goran, A. R.
Hancock, Nathan
Harkins, Martin
Hays & Todd
Hayter, W. D. & Co.

Henderson, Bennett
H.

Hobson, Tigges
Horsley & Forman
James, D. S.
James, W. R.
Jobe, Benjamin
Jones, Friley
Jones, Robert B.
Kumpe, John
Lacy, Thomas G.
Lockhart & Arrott

Lockhart, Fearn &
Donegan

Lockhart, T.
Love, Benjamin
Lowry, T.
Maddox, S.
Markham &

Massenburg
Mason, George
Mastin & Bro.
Miller & Moon



Places:

Types:

Mitchell, Thomas H.
(dec'd)

Moore, Alfred
Moore, John S.
Patton & Bro.
Perry, Aaron, Jr.

Peters, John
Phillips, John &

George P.
Posey & Manning
Price, E. H.
Shoemake, F.

Sykes, Richard S.
Tate, Abner
Taylor, Joseph
Taylor, Thomas
Vasser, Coleman &

Co.

Watkins, T. A.
White & Carter
White & Terry
Willbanks & Sheaff
Wofford, William

New Orleans, LA

balance sheet
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Names:
Acklen, E.
Anderson, Hamilton
Beard, A. C.
Beirne, George P.
Bowen, John W.
Brahan, Robert W.
Breck, Samuel
Brown, William T.
Callahan, J. T.
Caulfield, D. & J.
Chalone, W. E.
Davis, Thornton

Derrick, W.
Douglas, H. & B.
Dubose, A. B. C.
Elcan, George H.
Ewing, S. S.
Farris, Thomas
Fearn, Robert
Fleming, William
Flournoy, Francis
Flowers, Thomas
Foster & Fogg
Garrett, J. G.

Hasscock, William H.
Henderson, Bennett

H.
Hogun, W. B. & W.
Kennedy, Charles
Kimberly, A.
Kirby Lewis & Co.
Lockhart, Fearn &

Donegan
Martin & Austin
Martin, D. A.

Masterson &
Callahan

Meriwerther, J.
Moore, Alfred
Morgan, Crutcher &

Co.
Morrow, H. D.
Murphy, Thomas B.
Neal & Farris
Newman, R. c.
Note, Vincent
Nunally, James B.



Places:

Types:

O'Reilly, P.
Patteson, B.
Patteson, Benjamin
Patton, Donegan &

Co.
Points, J. & W.
Pope, John
Robertson, J. C.

Russel, Albert
Tait, James N.
Tate & Taylor
Trigg, John
Vann, Purdom &

Robinson
Vaughan & Trigg
Walker & Atkinson

Watkins, B. T.
Watkins, M. S.
Wayland, James C.

(dec'd)
Webster, John H.
White & Terry
White, Waldran &

Co.

Wigg & Elliot
Wiggins, H. H.
Williams, Robert
Wood, William H.
Wright, John
Young, George W.

New Orleans, LA

balance sheet
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Names:
Adams & Blunt
Ashhurst, Richard &

Sons
Bedford, Matilda
Bernard & Patteson
Betts, Charles
Bowen & Dillard
Boyd, J. & R.
Bradford, Daniel
Breck & Erskine
Briggs, Alexander
Brown Bros. & Co.

Clark & McAdory
Combs, Thomas
Cruse, S.
Deadrick, J. G.
Dunn, Dudley
Elcan, George H.
Erskine, Alexander
Fearn, George
Ferrie & Banks
Ford, Priscilla
Hamblen, Samuel
Higgins, H. H. & Co.

Hopkins, A. F.
Howard & Co.
Hyman, Caroline
Irvine & Co.
Kimbrough, W.
Lockhart, Fearn &

Donegan
Lumpkin, B. & W.
Malone, Booth
Mason, Henry D.
McCuller, A.

Meriwether &
ingrams

O'Reilly, P.
O'Reillys & Brady
Parker, E. T.
Parker, James
Patton, Robert M.
Pegram, E.
Petty, Hilliard
Potts, John J.
Prout, H. A. & Co.
Rodgers, John B.



Places:

Types:

Royster & Wash
Saffarand, P.
Shanks & Thompson
Smith & Co.
Smith, E. B.
Snoddy, N. D.

Steinberger, williams
& Co.

Sykes, Benjamin
Tate, F. M. & Co.
Tate, Waddy
Taylor, W.

Toney, E.
Toy, Charles S.
Trigg, H. A.
Trigg, John
Wagnon, John P.
Weaver, Neal & Co.

White, Waldran &
Co.

Williams, J. H.
Wyley, James & C. K.

New Orleans, LA

balance sheet
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Names:
Allison, James
Ayres, John C., estate
Baker, J. W.
Barton, C. T.
Barton, C. T. & Bro.
Beard, A. C.
Benson, John
Brady, J. B. & Co.
Candee, G. N.
Carter, Joseph M.
Chewning, T.
Coggeshall, James

Cogville, F. & Co.
Cooper, Joseph
Cordle, C. W.
Coxe, E.
Dennistown, A. & J.

& Co.
Dent, H.
Drake, William B.
Egg, Joseph
Fackler, John J.
Farrar & Perkinson
Fisher, Jacob

Ford & Harrison
Fowlkes, S. & J.
Frazier, Joseph P.
Graham, Barnett
Guy, James J.
Hayter, John & Co.
Henry, Hugh
Henry, Hugh & Son
Hodges, Fleming
Howell, D. & Co.
Hunter, D. M. & Co.
Irby & Mastin

Jennings, R. T. & Co.
Johnson, Robert M.
Jordan, John G.
Lee, Henry R. & Co.
Locke, Joseph
Lockhart, Fearn &

Donegan
Lockhart, J. J.
Longstreet, Mary A.
Means, H. H.
Mitchell, John C.
Moore, Gabriel



Places:

Types:

Morgan & Co.
Nelson & Titus
Ogden, J. P.
Patton, Donegan &

Co.
Pickett, E.
Pope & Watkins
Pope, William H.

Pruit, V. G., estate
Rawlins, Eldred
Ricketts & Clack
Robertson, William
Sale, H. W.
Shelton & Farrar
Shelton, Howell &

Shelton

Sherrod, Benjamin
Simpson, John
Slark, Day, Stauffer

& Co.
Smith, Brooks
Snoddy, N. D.
Stewart, William
Sykes, W. A.

Taylor, Fletcher
Taylor, John
Trigg & Chester
Turner, H. B.
Vasser, R. W. & Co.
Wagnon, John P.
White, James, estate
Williams, E. W.

New Orleans, LA

balance sheet
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Names:
Arledge, Cyrus
Atchley, Lawrence &

Co.
Barrett, James
Barton, William M.
Beckwith, Jonathan
Bird, Pleasant
Black & Pybas
Blackburn, C.
Boardman, E. H.
Boggess, Bennett
Bond, N. & S.

Boshart & Gibson
Brooks, Josiah
Browne, T. W.
Bush, P. M.
Carmichael, George

W.
Clarke, W., estate
Cooper, William, Jr.
Coxe, E.
Crosby, Joseph R.
Deloach, A. B.
Dent, H.

Desobrook, S. D.
Dickson, William
Dillahunty, Harvey
Ditto, Michael
Dobynes, Bradford &

Co.
Doritt, Joseph E.
Echols & Rice
Echols, Jeremiah
Egg, Joseph
Erskine, Michael
Fort, Priscilla

Gibson, Thomas
Gilliam, Samuel
Goode, F.
Guion, H. S.
Harberts & Maxwell
Hayes, James & Co.
Hill, James W.
Hogan, J. & W. B.
Hogun, John
Hudson, B. M.
Irvine, James
Johnson, Albert



Places:

Types:

Johnson, J. R. B.
Jones, John J.
Jones, La Fayette
Jones, W. J.
Key, E.
Laird, Henry
Lasetta & Dillahunty
Linard, John
Lockhart, Fearn &

Donegan
Lowry, Thomas
Manning & Jackson
Mastin & Patteson

Mayer, A. N.
McDowell & Levert
McGehee, A.
McKinney, B. W..

estate
Meriwether, James
Miller & Moon
Nelson & Co.
Nevill, H. S.
O'Reilly, N. & E. &

Co.
Payne, F. & Co.
Peete, Samuel

Penn, James
Peters & Lewis
Peters, John S.
Purdom, Richard B.
Sanoner, F.

(Sannoner)
Simmons, Thomas
Simpson, John & Co.
Smith & Rogers
Smith, James S.
Stoddard, James
Stokes & Purdom
Sykes, James

Taylor, C. L. &
Charles

Thompson, John
Watkins, Paul J.
Watkins, Paul J. &

Co.
Webb, J.
Wilson, Bryce
Wine, Silas & Bro.
Wofford, Isabella N.

New Orleans, LA

balance sheet
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Bond, Washington
Dudley & Nelson
Herbert, Nathaniel

Lockhart, Fearn &
Donegan

Lockhart, Fearn &
Donegan,

Huntsville
McDowell, Erskine &

Buck
Payne, John F. & Co.

Vasser & Coleman
Waters, William

New Orleans, LA

balance sheet

Jan 1, 1842



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 9, Box 1, Folder 23
Fearn and Donegan Balance Sheet, 1841
Image 11   r09_01-23-000-4731   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Andrews & Bros.
Beirne & Burnside

Brunder, Williams &
Co.

Clack, John

Gridley, Martin
Jones, Hayes & Co.

Lockhart, Fearn &
Donegan

New Orleans, LA

balance sheet

Jan 1, 1842
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Lockhart, Fearn &
Donegan

New Orleans, LA

balance sheet

Jan 1, 1842
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Name & Place Index

Acklen, E. 6
Adams & Blunt 7
Allison, James 8
Anderson, Hamilton 6
Andrews & Bros. 11
Arledge, Cyrus 9
Ashhurst, Richard & Sons 7
Atchley, Lawrence & Co. 9
Ayres, John C., estate 8
Baker, J. W. 8
Barrett, James 9
Barton, C. J. & Bro. 3
Barton, C. T. & Bro. 8
Barton, C. T. 8
Barton, William M. 9
Beard, A. C. 6, 8
Beckwith, Jonathan 9
Bedford, Matilda 7
Behan & Freeland 5
Beirne & Burnside 5, 11
Beirne, Andrew 3, 5
Beirne, George P. 6
Bell, Henry 5
Benson, John 8
Bernard & Patteson 7
Betts, Charles 7
Bills & McNeal 5
Bird, Pleasant 9
Black & Pybas 9
Blackburn, C. 9
Boardman, E. H. 9
Boggess, Bennett 9
Bond, N. & S. 9
Bond, Washington 10
Boshart & Gibson 9
Bowen & Dillard 7
Bowen, John W. 6
Boyd, J. & R. 7
Bradford, Daniel 7
Brady, J. B. & Co. 3, 8
Brahan, Robert W. 6
Breck & Erskine 7
Breck, Samuel 6
Briggs, Alexander 7
Briggs, John 5
Brooks, Josiah 9
Brown Bros. & Co. 7
Brown, William T. 6
Browne, T. W. 9
Brunder, Williams & Co. 11
Burkes, John P. & Co. 5
Burrus, John C. 5

Bush, P. M. 9
Callahan, J. T. 6
Campbell, D. & Hancock 1
Candee, G. N. 8
Candee, George N. 3
Carmichael, George W. 9
Carter, Joseph M. 8
Caulfield, D. & J. 6
Chalone, W. E. 6
Chapman, Reuben 1
Chewning, T. 8
Clack, John 11
Clark & McAdory 7
Clarke, Maze & Co. 2
Clarke, W. estate 1
Clarke, W., estate 9
Coggeshall, J. C. 5
Coggeshall, James 8
Cogville, F. & Co. 8
Collier, Elizabeth S. 5
Combs, Thomas 7
Cooper, Joseph 8
Cooper, William, Jr. 9
Cordle, C. W. 8
Coxe, E. 8, 9
Crosby, Joseph R. 9
Cruse, S. 7
Davis, Thornton 6
Deadrick, J. G. 7
Deloach, A. B. 9
Dennistown, A. & J. & Co. 8
Dent, H. 8, 9
Derrick, W. 6
Desobrook, S. D. 9
Dewoody & Hobbs 5
Dickey, John 3
Dickson, William 9
Dillahunty, Harvey 9
Ditto, Michael 9
Dixon, Strong & Co. 5
Dobynes, Bradford & Co. 9
Donegan, James J. 5
Doritt, Joseph E. 9
Douglas, H. & B. 6
Drake, William B. 8
Dubose, A. B. C. 6
Dudley & Nelson 10
Dunn, Dudley 7
Echols & Hollowell 3
Echols & Rice 9
Echols, Jeremiah 9
Egg & Pope 5



Egg, Joseph 8, 9
Elcan, George H. 6, 7
Elliot, J. 1
Erskine, Alexander 7
Erskine, Michael 9
Ewing, S. S. 5, 6
Fackler, John J. 3, 8
Farrar & Perkinson 5, 8
Farris, Thomas 6
Fearn, George 7
Fearn, Robert 6
Fearn, T. 5
Ferrie & Banks 7
Field, Robert 5
Fisher, Jacob 8
Fleming, William 6
Flournoy, Francis 6
Flowers, Thomas 6
Ford & Harrison 8
Ford, M. 5
Ford, Priscilla 7
Fort, Priscilla 9
Foster & Fogg 6
Fowlkes, S. & J. 8
Frazier, Joseph P. 8
Garrett, J. G. 6
Gibson, Thomas 9
Gibson, 1
Gilliam, Samuel 9
Goode, F. 9
Goran, A. R. 5
Graham, Barnett 8
Gridley, Martin 11
Guion, H. S. 9
Guy, James J. 8
Hamblen, Samuel 7
Hancock, Nathan 5
Harberts & Maxwell 9
Harkins, Martin 5
Harskins, Martin 3
Hasscock, William H. 6
Hayes, James & Co. 9
Hays & Todd 5
Hayter, John & Co. 8
Hayter, W. D. & Co. 5
Henderson, Bennett H. 5, 6
Henry, Hugh & Son 8
Henry, Hugh 8
Herbert, Nathaniel 10
Higgins, H. H. & Co. 7
Hill, James W. 9
Hobbs, Isham H. 3
Hobson, Tigges 5
Hodges, F. & Co. 3
Hodges, Fleming 8
Hogan, J. & W. B. 3, 9
Hogun, John 9
Hogun, W. B. & W. 6
Holt & Arrowsmith 2, 3

Hopkins, A. F. 7
Horsley & Forman 5
Horton, Rodah 1
Howard & Co. 7
Howell, D. & Co. 8
Hudson & Sales 1
Hudson, B. M. 9
Hunter, D. M. & Co. 8
Hyman, Caroline 7
Irby & Mastin 8
Irvine & Co. 7
Irvine, James 9
James, D. S. 5
James, W. R. 5
Jennings, R. T. & Co. 8
Jobe, Benjamin 5
Johnson, Albert 9
Johnson, J. R. B. 9
Johnson, Robert M. 8
Jones, Clinton 3
Jones, Friley 5
Jones, Hayes & Co. 11
Jones, John J. 9
Jones, La Fayette 9
Jones, N. B. 3
Jones, Robert B. 5
Jones, W. J. 9
Jordan, John G. 8
Kennedy, Charles 6
Key, E. 9
Kimberly, A. 6
Kimbrough, W. 7
Kirby Lewis & Co. 6
Kumpe, John 5
Lacy, Thomas G. 5
Laird, Henry 9
Lasetta & Dillahunty 9
Lee, Henry R. & Co. 8
Linard, John 9
Locke, Joseph 8
Lockhart & Arrott 5
Lockhart, Fearn & Donegan, Huntsville 10
Lockhart, Fearn & Donegan 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10,

11, 12
Lockhart, J. J. 8
Lockhart, T. 5
Longstreet, Mary A. 8
Love, Benjamin 5
Lowry, T. 5
Lowry, Thomas 9
Lumpkin, B. & W. 7
Maddox, S. 5
Malone, Booth 7
Mann, Richard 3
Manning & Jackson 9
Markham & Massenburg 5
Martin & Austin 6
Martin, D. A. 6
Martins & Bro. 2



Mason, George 5
Mason, Henry D. 7
Masterson & Callahan 6
Mastin & Bro. 5
Mastin & Patteson 9
Mayer, A. N. 9
McCuller, A. 7
McDowell & Levert 3, 9
McDowell, Erskine & Buck 10
McGehee, A. 9
McKinney, B. W.. estate 9
McMahon, A. W. & Co. 3
Means, H. H. 8
Meriwerther, J. 6
Meriwether & ingrams 7
Meriwether, James 9
Miller & Moon 5, 9
Mitchell, John C. 8
Mitchell, Thomas H. (dec'd) 5
Moore, Alfred 5, 6
Moore, Gabriel 8
Moore, John S. 2, 5
Morgan & Co. 8
Morgan, Crutcher & Co. 6
Morrow, H. D. 6
Murphy, Thomas B. 6
Neal & Farris 6
Nelson & Co. 9
Nelson & Titus 8
Nevill, H. S. 9
New Orleans, LA 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12
Newman, R. c. 6
Note, Vincent 6
Nunally, James B. 6
O'Reilly & Brady 1, 3
O'Reilly, N. & E. & Co. 9
O'Reilly, P. 6, 7
O'Reillys & Brady 7
Ogden, J. P. 8
Parker, E. T. 7
Parker, James 7
Patteson, B. 6
Patteson, Benjamin 6
Patton & Bro. 5
Patton, Donegan & Co. 6, 8
Patton, Robert & W. A. 3
Patton, Robert M. 3, 7
Payne, F. & Co. 9
Payne, John F. & Co. 10
Peete, Samuel 9
Pegram, E. 7
Penn, James 9
Perry, Aaron, Jr. 5
Peters & Lewis 9
Peters, John S. 9
Peters, John 5
Petty, Hilliard 7
Phillips, John & George P. 5
Pickett, E. 8

Points, J. & W. 1, 6
Pope & Watkins 8
Pope, John 6
Pope, William H. 8
Posey & Manning 5
Potts, John J. 7
Price, E. H. 5
Prout, H. A. & Co. 7
Pruit, V. G., estate 8
Purdom, Richard B. 9
Rally, P. V. 1
Rawlins, Eldred 8
Ricketts & Clack 8
Robertson, J. C. 6
Robertson, William 8
Rodgers, John B. 7
Ross, S. S. 3
Royster & Wash 7
Russel, Albert 6
Saffarand, P. 7
Sale, H. W. 8
Sanford, William, Jr. 3
Sanoner, F. (Sannoner) 9
Shanks & Thompson 7
Shelton & Farrar 8
Shelton, Howell & Shelton 8
Sherrod, Benjamin 8
Shoemake, F. 5
Simmons, Thomas 9
Simpson, John & Co. 9
Simpson, John 8
Slark, Day, Stauffer & Co. 8
Smith & Co. 7
Smith & Rogers 9
Smith, Brooks 8
Smith, E. B. 7
Smith, Henry 1
Smith, James S. 9
Snoddy, N. D. 7, 8
Sonshall, A. H. 3
Steinberger, williams & Co. 7
Stewart, William 8
Stoddard, James 9
Stokes & Purdom 9
Sykes, Benjamin 7
Sykes, James 9
Sykes, Richard S. 5
Sykes, W. A. 8
Tait, James N. 6
Tate & Taylor 6
Tate, Abner 3, 5
Tate, F. M. & Co. 7
Tate, Waddy 7
Taylor, C. L. & Charles 9
Taylor, Fletcher 8
Taylor, John 8
Taylor, Joseph 5
Taylor, Thomas 5
Taylor, W. 7



Terry, W. B. 3
Thompson, John 9
Toney, E. 7
Toney, Harris 3
Toy, Charles S. 7
Trigg & Chester 8
Trigg, H. A. 7
Trigg, John 6, 7
Turner, H. B. 8
Turner, John T. 1
Vann, Purdom & Robinson 6
Vasser & Coleman 10
Vasser, Coleman & Co. 5
Vasser, R. W. & Co. 8
Vaughan & Trigg 6
Wagnon, John P. 7, 8
Walker & Atkinson 6
Walsh, W. C. 3
Waters, William 10
Watkins, B. T. 6
Watkins, M. S. 6
Watkins, Paul J. & Co. 9
Watkins, Paul J. 1, 9
Watkins, T. A. 5

Wayland, James C. (dec'd) 6
Weaver, Neal & Co. 7
Webb, J. 9
Webster, John H. 6
White & Carter 5
White & Terry 5, 6
White, James, estate 8
White, Waldran & Co. 6, 7
Wigg & Elliot 6
Wiggins, H. H. 6
Willbanks & Sheaff 5
Williams, E. W. 8
Williams, J. H. 7
Williams, Robert 6
Wilson, Bryce 9
Wine, Silas & Bro. 9
Wisdom, W. J. 3
Wofford, Isabella N. 9
Wofford, William 5
Wood, William H. 6
Wright, John 6
Wyley, James & C. K. 7
Young, George W. 6



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection
Preferred Citation:	Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection, Archives and Special Collections, M. Louis Salmon
Library, University of Alabama in Huntsville, Huntsville, AL.

Collection Scope and Content: The Collection of 114 Linear ft. includes a total of 156 Archival Boxes. The
Frances Cabaniss Roberts collection covers the historical records of the Cabaniss Roberts family. This collection
contains extensive correspondence records of the Cabaniss Roberts family circa 1830 to 1930.

Archives/Special Collections Access Restrictions: None

Conditions Governing Use: This material may be protected under U. S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S. Code) which
governs the making of photocopies or reproductions of copyrighted materials. You may use the digitized material for
private study, scholarship, or research. Though the University of Alabama in Huntsville Archives and Special
Collections has physical ownership of the material in its collections, in some cases we may not own the copyright to
the material. It is the patron's obligation to determine and satisfy copyright restrictions when publishing or otherwise
distributing materials found in our collections.

Provenance: Gift of Johanna Shields on October 28, 2006.

The UAH Archives and Special Collections

M. Louis Salmon Library


